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3. Are you currently?

Employed full-time.................. 54.6%
Employed part-time.................. 10.1%
Unemployed but seeking employment... 4.4%
Astudent.....ooivieiiiniiinnnnnn, 7.1%
At home. ..ot iiie it ciei it iinienen, 8.1%
Retired.....ooevieinerrncnnnnnnnnnas 14.1%
Other..coeeeeiiieenrarcronnecnreanns 1.2%
(Don’t Know/Not Stated).............. 0.4%

4.a) In at least 2 words, could you please describe your present occupation?

- Professional/Technical (33.2%)
- Blue Collar - Skilled (14.7%)
- Clerical and Related Occupations (13.2%)
- Owner/Manager/Administrative (12.7%)
- Service Occupations (12.4%)
- Sales Occupations (8.7%)
- Farming/Fishing/Forestry/Mining (3.2%)
- Blue Collar - Unskilled (1.5%)
Refused/Not Stated (0.5%)

b) Are you a member of a trade or employee union?

) -2 3 33.5%
NO. .o iiirieeincnanonnsannas 65.9%
{Don’t Know/Not Stated)....0.6%

5. What is the highest level of schooling that you have obtained?

Grade school or some high school....2).0%

Completed high school............... 21.8%
Technical/post secondary............ 19.0%
Some university......ccevivviiiiaan, 12.5%
Complete university degree.......... 18.5%
Post graduate degree................ 6.5%
(Refused/Not Stated)................ 0.7%

6. Were you born in Canada or in some other country?

In Canada.....ccovvvennnne 85.4%
Some other country........ 14.6%
(Refused/No Stated).......... 0%

7. What §s the first language you learned as a child and stil1l understand?

English.veiecennnnnans v...62.3%
French...cevvveeerencess..25.8%
Other . . . . . ... .11.6%

(Refused/Not Stated)...... 0.3%
8. Which of the following income groups includes your total annual household

income, before taxes, including wages and other sources from all members of
your household (READ LIST)?

Less than $10,000........ 4.9%
$10,000 to $19,999....... 11.3%
$20,000 to $29,999....... 14.9%
$30,000 to $39,999....... 17.1%
$40,000 to $59,999....... 23.7%
$59,000 to $79,999....... 11.6%
Over $80,000........c0... 9.5%

(Refused/Not Stated)..... 6.9%




